

Office of the Mayor

201 Delafield Street Waukesha. Wisconsin 53188-3633 Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor <u>sreilly@waukesha-wi.gov</u> 1-262-524-3700

Resolution to Honor the Life of Jennifer Payne

WHEREAS, death has taken from our midst, Jennifer Payne, the first City Administrator of the City of Waukesha; and

WHEREAS, Jennifer Payne served our country in the Air Force from 1966 to 1970 before having a 35 year career in city management; and

WHEREAS, Jennifer Payne served the City of Waukesha as City Administrator from 2000 to 2007; and

WHEREAS, one of Jennifer Payne's many lasting contributions to Waukesha was the critical role she played in the redevelopment of the Clarke Hotel which led to other redevelopment and new businesses in the downtown area; and

WHEREAS, Jennifer Payne is an example to follow of a life dedicated to public service.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that the Mayor and the Common Council hereby recognize that that this resolution be contained in the permanent records of the City of Waukesha and that a copy thereof be transmitted to the Payne family.

	Dated this 6th day of September 2022
	Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor City of Waukesha
Attest:	
Gina Kozlik, Clerk City of Waukesha	